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ADB GROWTH FORECAST

1107. Shimati Kothapaili Geetha:

. Wiil the Minister for FTNANCE
be pleased to state:

(a) whether ADB has rowered rndia,s growth forecast to r.4 percent for 2e16_17;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

@ the reasonvfactors cited by the ADB behind its forecast about rndia,s grow*r

the United States and Euro area, lower export
major trading partners vis_i_vis the lndian ,;;
telecom, business, and other tradeable services.

Limited policy headroom exists to bolster growth, given pressures from an uptick in inflatiorr andgovemment's commitment towards flscal consolidation.

GroMh is expected to accelerate to 7.8% in.2o17-1g, helped by the government,s strengthening ofpublic sector banks'
.capital and op"rations, private investment benefifting from corporatedeleveraging, the financing of stailed p.1".tr, and an uptick in bank credit.

ANSWER

(a): Yes sir' ADB has forecast growth rate at 2.4%in2o16-lras against 7.6% during 2ols16.(b)&(c): The detaits and reasons JtiJ[v ioB for rower jron t ,"t during 2016-1zare as.under :-

